900719986 09/14/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM755224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900702973

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Entegris GP, Inc.		09/04/2019	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Entegris GP, Inc.	
Street Address:	129 Concord Road
City:	Billerica
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01821
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2144934	MEGA TORR
Registration Number:	2592589	FACILI TORR
Registration Number:	2101892	MONOTORR
Registration Number:	1773451	MEGA TORR
Registration Number:	2076185	MEGATORR
Registration Number:	2049741	MICRO TORR
Registration Number:	1960469	MICRO TORR
Registration Number:	2032173	
Registration Number:	2079823	MONO TORR
Registration Number:	1809014	MONO TORR
Registration Number:	2076171	MICROTORR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175425070
Email: tmdoctc@fr.com
Correspondent Name: John P. McCormick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007797 FRAME: 0230

900719986

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46101-0350001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Cote
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Cote/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Entegris GP Inc Co Conversion to Entegris GP DE #page1.tif source=Entegris GP Inc Co Conversion to Entegris GP DE #page2.tif source=Entegris GP Inc Co Conversion to Entegris GP DE #page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007797 FRAME: 0231



Document must be filed electronically. Paper documents are not accepted. Fees & forms are subject to change. For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 09/04/2019 09:25 AM

ID Number: 19871337834

Document number: 20191715429

Amount Paid: \$50.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Statement of Conversion Converting a Domestic Entity into a Foreign Entity

filed pursuant to § 7-90-201.7 (1) and § 7-90-204.5 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1. For the converting entity, its ID number, entity name, form of entity, jurisdiction under the law of which it

19871337834			
(Colorado Secretary of State ID numb	ber)		
Entegris GP, Inc.			
Corporation			
Colorado			
129 Concord Road			
(Street number and name)			
Billerica	MA	01821	
(City)	(State) United S	(ZIP/Postal Code)	
(Province – if applicable)			
129 Concord Road			
(Street number and name or Post Office Box information)			
Billerica	MA	01821	
(City)	(State) United S	(ZIP/Postal Code) States .	
(Province – if applicable)	(Countr	y)	
form of entity, jurisdiction und	der the low o	0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1	
	der the law o	t which it is formed, and	
Entegris GP, Inc.	der the law o	t which it is formed, and	
Entegris GP, Inc. Foreign Corporation	der the law o	t which it is formed, and	
	der the law o	t which it is formed, and	
Foreign Corporation	der the law o	t which it is formed, and	
Foreign Corporation Delaware 129 Concord Road	umber and name		
Foreign Corporation Delaware 129 Concord Road			
Foreign Corporation Delaware 129 Concord Road (Street no.	umber and name)	
	Entegris GP, Inc. Corporation Colorado 129 Concord Road (Street n Billerica (City) (Province – if applicable) 129 Concord Road (Street number and nan Billerica (City) (Province – if applicable)	Corporation Colorado 129 Concord Road (Street number and name) Billerica (City) (Province – if applicable) (Street number and name or Post Office) Billerica (Street number and name or Post Office) Billerica (City) (State) United State) (State) United State) (Country (State) United State) (Country (Country	

CONV_FOR_1 Page 1 of 3 Rev. 12/01/2012

	Mailing address	129 Concord Road				
	(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name or Post Office Box information)				
		Billerica	MA	01821		
		(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)		
		(Province – if applicable)	(Countr	y)		
3.	The converting entity has been convert	ed into the resulting entity	pursuant to sect	tion 7-90-201.7, C.R.S.		
4.	(Mark the applicable box and complete the st The resulting foreign entity does may be addressed to the entity and	not maintain a registered ag	gent in this state			
		C.R.S.				
	The resulting foreign entity maint 204.5, C.R.S. The person appoint	The resulting foreign entity maintains a registered agent to accept service pursuant to section 7-90 204.5, C.R.S. The person appointed as registered agent has consented to being so appointed. Suc registered agent's name and address are				
	Name					
	(if an individual)	(Last)	(Einst)	(Middle) (Cuffee)		
	or	(Last)	(First)	(Middle) (Suffix)		
	(if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an individ	(if an entity) Corporation Service Company (Caution: Do not provide both an individual and an entity name.)				
	Street address	1900 <u>W</u> . Littleton Bou				
		Littleton	СО	80120		
		(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)		
	Mailing address (leave blank, if same as street address)	(Street number and t	name or Post Office	Box information)		
			CO			
		(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)		
5.	(If applicable, adopt the following statement by ma This document contains additional					
6.	(Caution: Leave blank if the document does n legal consequences. Read instructions before		. Stating a delaye	d effective date has significant		
	(If the following statement applies, adopt the staten The delayed effective date and, if applied			required format.)		
	The delayed effective date and, if appli-	cable, time of this documen		/dd/yyyy hour:minute am/pm)		

Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that such document is such individual's act and deed, or that such individual in good faith believes such document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf such individual is causing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent

CONV_FOR_1 Page 2 of 3 Rev. 12/01/2012

documents and the organic statutes, and that such individual in good faith believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

7. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are

	Colella	Josepn		
	129 Concord Road	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
		and name or Post Off	fice Box information)	
	Billerica	MA	01821	
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal C	ode)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country	y) ·	
(If applicable, adopt the following sto	ttement by marking the box and include a	n attachment.)		
This document contains the	true name and mailing address	of one or more a	dditional individu	als
causing the document to be	delivered for filing.			

Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

CONV_FOR_1 Page 3 of 3 Rev. 12/01/2012